
TORNEIG  A.P. LA CAIXA - SENIORS 2024

GOLF VALLROMANES 03-09-24 

CATEGORIA MASCULI HCP INFERIOR fins 21

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Cat Hpu Total

1 CBB2338481 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, ANDRES 15 14,6 3 16 42

2 CBB2642823 RISUEÑO MARTOS, BARTOLOME 12 11,8 3 12 37

3 CBB2342700 ABAD MATEU, EDUARD 18 17,9 3 19 35

4 CB79178826 SOLANS NAVARRO, ANTONI 15,9 16,5 3 17 34

LV78413565 CRISTOBAL ROS, FRANCESC 20,4 20,6 4 22 34

CBB2163982 NAHARRO CABANILLAS, MANUEL 20,3 20,1 4 22 34

CBB2791808 LOPEZ LOPEZ, MIGUEL 20,1 19,8 4 22 34

8 CB00069991 CARABASA FONTANET, AGUSTIN 16,8 17,3 3 18 33

CB35173333 CIVIT BALSELLS, JOSEP A 20,8 20,7 4 23 33

10 CB08122716 SERRANO REGOL, SERGI 13,9 14 3 15 32

CB79654213 SERENTILL ESTRUCH, JORDI 20,3 4 22 32

CB79123102 NOGUERA PUJOL, AGUSTI 21 4 23 32

13 CB79267645 FINCIAS LOPEZ, ESTEBAN 12,4 3 13 31

14 CB79176126 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL 13 13,2 3 14 30

CB79123278 FUENTE LOPEZ, MANUEL DE LA 18,8 19,3 4 20 30

CB79164158 OLLE SOLE, JOSE MARIA 19,1 19,4 4 21 30

17 CB91232207 SANCHEZ TIGEL, FRANCESC 14 3 15 29

CB79123043 PUEYO BUETAS, LUIS 15 3 16 29

CB79226407 GARVI CALVO, EVARISTO 17,4 3 19 29

CB79268030 PLA PARES, JAUME 18,5 4 20 29

21 CB64173735 SOLE ANGLES, JOSEP 11,6 3 12 28

22 CBB2742635 RIU PAC, JOSE LUIS 15,1 15,2 3 16 26

23 CB13083485 IRLA PRAT,FRANCESC 19,3 4 21 25

24 CB79115978 JORDANA JOVE, ALFREDO 16,6 17,3 3 18 23

CATEGORIA FEMENINA

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Cat Hpu Total

1 CBB2753218 PAGES VALLS, IMMACULADA 26,5 5 29 37

2 CB79269606 LLARGUES ROS, MARIA LUISA 26,5 5 29 34

3 CB79172286 PEREZ MARTINEZ, ANA MONTSERRAT 19,3 19,4 4 21 31

CB00119278 LOUSTAU JIMENEZ, M¦. CARMEN 26,5 5 29 31

5 CB79176184 FERRARA TORRUELLA, MAITE 20,8 4 22 30

CB79330885 MUÑOZ LIARTE, MARGARITA 26,5 5 29 30

7 CBB2331892 LAMPEREZ SANGORIN,JOSEFINA 26,7 5 29 28

CB79176276 GAZULLA HERRANDO, M?.CARMEN 27,8 5 30 28

CB79223724 VILAPLANA ZAPATER, MIREIA 31,4 5 32 28

10 CB79120958 HERRERO MERINO, ROSA M 26,7 5 29 24

11 CB79784793 NAVARRO GARCIA, M. ANGELS 30,9 5 32 22

12 CB79268028 CALAF OLIVELLA, ROSA M 17,1 3 18 21

CB79886701 FREIXAS RIOS, MONTSERRAT 28,2 5 30 21

14 CB79967970 PEREZ CASTILLO, CARMEN 26,9 5 29 20

CBB2914666 GREGORIO SALAS, LEONOR 26,5 5 29 20

16 CB79231214 PADILLA BEAS, IMMA 36 5 32 13

17 CB79154181 ROIG HORNOS, MARIA CARMEN 36,2 6 32 4

18 CB79650487 PICO MUÑOZ, SUSANNA 36 5 32 Ret



TORNEIG  A.P. LA CAIXA - SENIORS 2024

GOLF VALLROMANES 03-09-24 

CATEGORIA MASCULI HCP SUPERIOR A 21 

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Cat Hpu Total

1 CB79165003 VIA DEU, JOSE 21,3 20,7 4 23 41

2 CB00174239 NOGUERON CASTRO, MANUEL 23,7 23,2 4 26 38

CB79989711 ROYO AGUADO, JAIME 25,7 25,2 4 28 38

4 CB79098170 BADIA MORENO, JOSE ANTONIO 24,2 23,6 4 27 37

5 CM00150381 ALVAREZ PAEZ, RICARDO 24,6 24,2 4 27 36

6 CB79897847 ALIAGA SOLER, JOSE P 26,5 5 29 34

CBB2641434 LLOBET NUALART, DIDAC 26,1 26 4 29 34

CB79120957 PEREZ AZORIN, FCO JAVIER 26,7 5 29 34

CB79174948 GIMENO SANCHO, PEDRO 26,4 26,3 4 29 34

10 CB00970687 BORRULL BORI, JESUS MARIA 22,2 22,5 4 24 33

CB79121938 CRUSELLS RUIZ, MARTIN 23 22,9 4 25 33

CB79269607 CEBRIAN PELLICER, SANTIAGO 26,5 5 29 33

CB79228845 FENECH OLIVERAS, FRANCESC 26,7 26,4 5 29 33

14 CB79814112 CAMPO NOGAL, PABLO 24,2 24,3 4 27 32

CB79885618 VAGUER PEROPADRE, TOMAS 25,2 25,7 4 28 32

16 CB79229511 MARTINEZ VILACLARA, JOSEP 22 4 24 31

CB79169366 MORROS VIVES, JOSEP 24,9 25,2 4 27 31

CB79809346 FABA SOLDEVILA, JORDI 26,7 5 29 31

CBB2227330 TEIXIDO SATORRES, RAMON 26,2 26,3 4 29 31

CBB2893558 GARCIA FERRER, JOSEP Mª 26,5 5 29 31

21 CB79120959 GARCIA GONZALO, JOSE ANTONIO 21,3 21,6 4 23 30

CB79267637 CASANOVA JODAR, FRANCESC 26,5 5 29 30

CBB2643214 PLANAS FONT, RAMON 26,9 5 30 30

24 CB79120486 COROMINA VIDAL, JORDI 21,2 4 23 29

CBB1179563 TRIAS PAREJA, JOAN 23,6 4 26 29

26 CB79275858 GARCIA GOMEZ DE CADIZ, JAIME 28,7 5 26 28

CB79650845 MARTI BORRELL, JOAQUIN 26,5 5 29 28

28 CB79046955 MONNE DUEÑAS, JAUME 22,3 4 24 27

CB00119277 GRAN ALTADILL, JOSE MARIA 26,7 5 29 27

30 CB79116687 UBACH CASTAÑER, JORDI 24,5 24,9 4 27 26

CB79121508 RIVIERE REYNOSO, ANTONIO 25,1 25,6 4 28 26

CB79057880 PONCE GARCIA, FRANCISCO 36 5 33 26

33 CB91225918 ABAD MARIN, JOAN 24,2 4 27 25

CB79938927 AMOROS SEDO, GERMAN 28 5 31 25

35 CB79122713 FORNELLS CAMPANINS, FRANCESC XAVIER 26,5 5 29 24

CB79810902 MARI SALVADO, JORDI 36,2 5 33 24

37 CB79934217 FUENTES PIQUER, FRANCISCO 36 5 28 21

38 CBB1227024 LOPERA ESTEBAN, ALFREDO 25,4 4 28 20

39 CB79269614 BADIELLA ABRIL, ANTONI 26,2 26,5 4 29 19

CB79269119 HERNAEZ ROVIRA, MANUEL 31,3 5 33 19

41 CB55484202 DIGON ANGULO, VALENTIN 35 5 33 18

42 CB79229939 PRAT QUINTANA, JUAN 35,7 5 33 17

43 CB79121453 TRULLOLS GIRONES, JOSE 26,7 5 24 15

44 CB79115979 FARRENY VILAMAJO, JAIME 26,7 5 24 Ret

CB79116502 BALAGUER RUERA, LLORENÇ 26,7 5 29 Ret

CB79124692 GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ, VICTOR MANUEL 26,7 5 29 Ret

CB79125036 PEÑAS BATICON, JOSE LUIS 26,2 4 29 Ret



TORNEIG  A.P. LA CAIXA - SENIORS 2024

GOLF VALLROMANES 03-09-24 

CATEGORIA SCRATX 

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 CBB2338481 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, ANDRES 15 14,6 M 3 16 27

2 CBB2642823 RISUEÑO MARTOS, BARTOLOME 12 11,8 M 3 12 25

3 CB79178826 SOLANS NAVARRO, ANTONI 15,9 16,5 M 3 17 20

4 CB00069991 CARABASA FONTANET, AGUSTIN 16,8 17,3 M 3 18 19

CB79267645 FINCIAS LOPEZ, ESTEBAN 12,4 M 3 13 19

6 CB79165003 VIA DEU, JOSE 21,3 20,7 M 4 23 18

CB08122716 SERRANO REGOL, SERGI 13,9 14 M 3 15 18

8 CBB2342700 ABAD MATEU, EDUARD 18 17,9 M 3 19 17

CB91232207 SANCHEZ TIGEL, FRANCESC 14 M 3 15 17

CB79176126 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL 13 13,2 M 3 14 17

CB64173735 SOLE ANGLES, JOSEP 11,6 M 3 12 17

12 CB79123043 PUEYO BUETAS, LUIS 15 M 3 16 16

13 CB79226407 GARVI CALVO, EVARISTO 17,4 M 3 19 15

14 CB79098170 BADIA MORENO, JOSE ANTONIO 24,2 23,6 M 4 27 14

CB79654213 SERENTILL ESTRUCH, JORDI 20,3 M 4 22 14

CBB2163982 NAHARRO CABANILLAS, MANUEL 20,3 20,1 M 4 22 14

17 CB79989711 ROYO AGUADO, JAIME 25,7 25,2 M 4 28 13

CB00174239 NOGUERON CASTRO, MANUEL 23,7 23,2 M 4 26 13

LV78413565 CRISTOBAL ROS, FRANCESC 20,4 20,6 M 4 22 13

CBB2791808 LOPEZ LOPEZ, MIGUEL 20,1 19,8 M 4 22 13

21 CBB2641434 LLOBET NUALART, DIDAC 26,1 26 M 4 29 12

CM00150381 ALVAREZ PAEZ, RICARDO 24,6 24,2 M 4 27 12

CB79121938 CRUSELLS RUIZ, MARTIN 23 22,9 M 4 25 12

CB00970687 BORRULL BORI, JESUS MARIA 22,2 22,5 M 4 24 12

CB79123102 NOGUERA PUJOL, AGUSTI 21 M 4 23 12

CB35173333 CIVIT BALSELLS, JOSEP A 20,8 20,7 M 4 23 12

CB79176184 FERRARA TORRUELLA, MAITE 20,8 F 4 22 12

CB79172286 PEREZ MARTINEZ, ANA MONTSERRAT 19,3 19,4 F 4 21 12

CB79164158 OLLE SOLE, JOSE MARIA 19,1 19,4 M 4 21 12

CB79123278 FUENTE LOPEZ, MANUEL DE LA 18,8 19,3 M 4 20 12

CB79268030 PLA PARES, JAUME 18,5 M 4 20 12

CBB2742635 RIU PAC, JOSE LUIS 15,1 15,2 M 3 16 12

33 CB79228845 FENECH OLIVERAS, FRANCESC 26,7 26,4 M 5 29 11

CB79229511 MARTINEZ VILACLARA, JOSEP 22 M 4 24 11

35 CB79120957 PEREZ AZORIN, FCO JAVIER 26,7 M 5 29 10

CB79169366 MORROS VIVES, JOSEP 24,9 25,2 M 4 27 10

CB79814112 CAMPO NOGAL, PABLO 24,2 24,3 M 4 27 10

CB79275858 GARCIA GOMEZ DE CADIZ, JAIME 28,7 M 5 26 10

CB79120486 COROMINA VIDAL, JORDI 21,2 M 4 23 10

CB79120959 GARCIA GONZALO, JOSE ANTONIO 21,3 21,6 M 4 23 10

CB79115978 JORDANA JOVE, ALFREDO 16,6 17,3 M 3 18 10

42 CB79269606 LLARGUES ROS, MARIA LUISA 26,5 F 5 29 9

CB79897847 ALIAGA SOLER, JOSE P 26,5 M 5 29 9

CBB2753218 PAGES VALLS, IMMACULADA 26,5 F 5 29 9

CB79174948 GIMENO SANCHO, PEDRO 26,4 26,3 M 4 29 9

CB79885618 VAGUER PEROPADRE, TOMAS 25,2 25,7 M 4 28 9

CB79046955 MONNE DUEÑAS, JAUME 22,3 M 4 24 9

CB13083485 IRLA PRAT,FRANCESC 19,3 M 4 21 9

49 CB79267637 CASANOVA JODAR, FRANCESC 26,5 M 5 29 8

CB79330885 MUÑOZ LIARTE, MARGARITA 26,5 F 5 29 8

CBB2227330 TEIXIDO SATORRES, RAMON 26,2 26,3 M 4 29 8

CBB2893558 GARCIA FERRER, JOSEP Mª 26,5 M 5 29 8

CB79650845 MARTI BORRELL, JOAQUIN 26,5 M 5 29 8

CB79268028 CALAF OLIVELLA, ROSA M 17,1 F 3 18 8

55 CB79269607 CEBRIAN PELLICER, SANTIAGO 26,5 M 5 29 7

56 CB79784793 NAVARRO GARCIA, M. ANGELS 30,9 F 5 32 6

CBB2643214 PLANAS FONT, RAMON 26,9 M 5 30 6

CB79809346 FABA SOLDEVILA, JORDI 26,7 M 5 29 6

CB00119278 LOUSTAU JIMENEZ, M¦. CARMEN 26,5 F 5 29 6

CB79121508 RIVIERE REYNOSO, ANTONIO 25,1 25,6 M 4 28 6

Mes ….


